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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rerLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Battaglia, Gionni (StM) Sept. 7, 1932.

Mrs., Giovenna Battaglia,
4437 N. Sawyer Ave.,
Chicago, I11l.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwardsd you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelops which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pllgrimage 170

in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

67 :

2. Please state your age and condition Age: ,

of health: Health: GOOD

7“\,,,,« g

3. Do you speak English? NO
4. What other language do you speak? ITALIAN

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LASP GHANCSE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO/ PROVISI@N OF L@W\FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

.""f’ T

For The Quartefﬁaaten ngsf \“

\z

. wy Vér truly yours, —.
\‘ g, o ¢ ”" b e N, Lol A
XA, S0 he O/ (Emwi=Tra
1 ’j’-.-_”',_ ~ 4» i%\_ \\j‘é{‘ 7 CHAS. w.- DIETZ’ ;,‘/_,/
W 20192 Captain, Q. M. Corps;

Env. Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-M
Battaglie, Gionni (STM) July 11, 1952

Mra. Glovanna Battaglia,
4437 N+ Sowyer AVO .,
Chioago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a irip in
1933 you will receive no bensefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILIL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1033, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question, When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M., Corpsa,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933? e WAL
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM"293—AM
Battaglia, Gionni Pvt. (StM) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Giovanna Battaglia,
4437 N. Sawyer Ave.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amende@.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

Captain, Q. M. Cef
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°%
Write answer here

mﬁwwx@m&,

Sign here
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

v repLy re<er To QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930.

Battaglia, Gionmni - 1233 M

Mrs. Giovenna Battaglia,
4437 N, Sawyer Ave.,
Chicago, Tll.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who

are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very fruly

GHES,
M. Corps,

P

| S

-\ e -‘ "1‘
-?*A & f n i

\..r I,

.,v /- ,-)
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMEGE DURIﬁG THE YEAR 1931° ‘)%Zﬁi/
\ S 7 (Write answer here)

L%me@a/%zg G

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

QFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

Februa 10, 1930
.~ REPLY REFER TO QM 283 A-C Iy )

Battaglia, Gionni 1233

Mrs. Giovanna Battaglia,
AA37 e Sawyer AVEas,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclesed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to¢ these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvt.
Gionni Battaglia, Cos G, 1llth Inf., whose remains are now interred in the St.
Miniel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, leurthe-et-loselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. 1If sc, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- ‘jéfié? 2__ 4 ~H(2£c~

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- &
closed Act, give her name, address, and W, Liﬁggﬁf,
relationship in the space oppesite. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, 3 k{;AduL‘
2 Incls. OHN-T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Battaglia, Giomi
September 16, 1929,

Mrs. Glovenna Battaglie,
4437 Ne Sawyor Aves,
chiw.. 111,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Gionni Batteglis, Coe C, 1llth Inf., whose remains are now interred
in the St Mihiel Americsn Cemetery, mﬂasurt, Mourthe~et-lioselle, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

5, If so, give her complete address,

%, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpg
Envelope Assistant . ?



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

August 27, 1929.
Battaglia, Gionni
1233

Mr. Paul Battaglia,
944 W. Ohio S%t.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Sir:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated May 25, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire 1o make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions

in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage? .

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Bection 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

2z If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire so maxe the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, [

T Neorsra
2 Incls. ' OHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress jor, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTOM
IN REFLY REFER TOM‘A-C
Battagiia, Giomni May  8B1o29.
, Q) o 4G esrvarcneas @ﬁ«?&a
(4
Mr. Paul Batteglia, 443 7. M 4t ,

' 944 W, Ohie B%.,

Chicago, Ili. £ o X@/ /gg\?lg
7 A

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

Dear Sir:

The records of this office show that you are the pugtnes of the

late Private Giomnl Battaglia, Co, C,111th Inf interred
P whose remsi :
in the St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thianaaur;: Hburths»et-::a::;-:ﬁ;;nnno.'

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to meke the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are sntitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 1s also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls. A
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envelope.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To WM 293 A-M

Battaglia, Gionni (StM) Sept. 7, 1932,

Mrs, Giovanna Battaglia,
4437 N, Sawyer Ave.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you deaire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summsr of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your angwers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

1. Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "Ne")

2. Please state your age and condition Ags:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak Engligh?

4, What othgr language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCZ WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Aesilstant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
Battaglia, Glonni (STH) July 11, 1952

Mra. Giovenne Battaglie,
4437 N, Sawyer AvVe.,
Chieago, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1830, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR NOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations Ffor the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write énswef here)

(Sign here)




QRM© v

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM_293—AM
Batteglias, Giomni Pvt. (StM) M June 13, 1931.

Mrs. Giovanna Battaglia,
4437 W, Sawyer AvVe.,
Chiecago, Iil.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the guestion.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowe j
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense qf the Government during
1930 and are not meking the journey in 1931. g

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

oy . PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°
DO DESIRE TO MAKE !

Sign here



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rEFEr To QM 293 A-C June 4, 1930.
Battaglis, Clommi < 1253 M

Mrs. Giovamma Battaglia,
4437 W, SB.'WYEI' AVCGey
Chieago, I1l.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemsnts are now being made for conducting pilgrimages

during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

question.

' As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as 2 prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

v B

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _

(Write answer he;e)

(sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

batfadlias,  Gionni

Mrse Giovanna Battaslias,
4457 K. Bamwyor Avos,
Chicago, Cook Coey Ille

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine thetotal number of mothers and widowe
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and wideows who
degire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire toc make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be

made. :

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) B

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previoua'visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)
" e Age Health
4, Plegass gffb your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
s
z o

English -~ (Yes) (No)

5. What langufe do you speak? Other language
i (Specify language spoken)

1 : % s

<1 For. The Qpartermaster General,

- -
(4

. Very truly yours,
[
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, @, M, Corps,
Agsistant,

Envelope

I
R e



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

February 10, 1930
N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Battaglia, Gionni 1233

Mrs. Giovanna Battaglia,
4437 N. Savyer 'Vee,
chic argu. 111.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemesteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvt.
@Gionni Battaglis, Coe Cy 111th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in the St.
Mihiel ‘merican Cemstery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-ei-Noselle, Frunce.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2her Al sow‘give her complete address.
= <r

3. eIl heSe survived by a mother, stepmother,
motheggthru adoption, or any other woman
_who sggod in-loco parentis to him, accord- | 1w R LA T
“ing to=the terms of Section 4 of the en- P
\31osed Act, give her name, address, and
:Eelati%@shipﬁgn the space opposite.

.

€2
| R S s
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRTS
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corpe

Envelope Assistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n rerLy reFer To QM 293 A—C

Battaglia, Giomni
September 16, 1929,

Mrs. Glovanns Battaglis,
4437 He Sawyer Aveas,
Chiocage, I11.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceasad soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the late
Private Glomni Battaglis, Cos C, M1th Inf,, whose remains sre now interred
in the St, Mihiel Americen Cemetery, Thisusourt, Mgurthe~st-Moselle, Frances

Will you please fill in the answers +o the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage®?

L

Write answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

s, If so, give her complete address.

%, Will you make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General ,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, @. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

.

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C g

Avgnot 37, 1929,
Botbaglia, Glouni
1235

My, Paul Babtagiia,
944 W. Ohio 5¢.,
Chicago, 11l

Dear Sivi

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated v B5. 139 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of thgaﬁogﬁér and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire ¢ make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their song
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postagse?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, agcord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 295 A-C

Buttaglia, Gionni Moy — RA1929.

- M, Paul Dattagila,
844 i, Chio S%s 5
Chicaga, Ill.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the
brother of the

late Private Giomnd Bebtbuglie, Cos G,lllth Inf., whoss remiing ary now interred
in the Sts Mihiel Amerlcsn Cemetery, fhiavcourt, Neurthe-ot«lioselie, Fronoce, :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
cloged Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a etepmother, mother through adoption, or any Wwoman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as t0 her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

. Ve
Fofﬁ%our ﬁ%@ly, you may use the enclosed enveiope which requires
no postage. % o | :

A

."‘4
For THE Quart@rmaster General,
e 4

<2, . Very truly yours,
. 2 .
P ; . }{-
g \-
/ JOHN T. HARRIS, .
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps, ;
Act of Congress. Assistant, Eﬁéf

Envelope.
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Form 8 W-A i . . .

WAR DEPARTMINT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERUASTER GENZRAL
WASHINGTONW

=

e /] Zee KX
A

—

¢

Date 7/8025‘
AR

SUBJICT: Information required for Cemeterial Division.

Mg’” @4; Ix3F
a
o,

T0: The Adjutant General of the Army, v/orld War Division, VWashington, D.C.

4

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed:
3. Surnameﬁ dﬁaaz,d_ g. Dats of death ”/?i/’
d ; y

b. Christian name QMW;AA_ /_]1. AuthorityM ol T

d A
3 c. Serial number IR SISO Cause of death (AL
dlOreantza tilonis (21—=)b/ i/ 2 i Ll Place of death /Z/[/\

N
\3 e, Rank ' Ffwf- L5k ier Place of burial L ac 442@/@
O f. Emergency Address fﬂm é\fM”/?‘///

Wl I
l. Date of discharge

,_39%27?
07.

be Age at enlistment 2 2-rrw e. ‘eight* A
7
C. Color. of hair /_2244/ £ Fractures or breal:slw,(,éc_v?’%

LoTAL CHARTS
& I@t/camp ¢ -B7 Local Board

j L5007 DESCRIPTION
a. Date of enlistment )Zda;f/a‘lf i Height_ Jﬁ{ Z
: 74

”ZM 22t -LM‘-‘ 4&,9—,/4-_( Dyt C -
88N A5 T4 ke 21 T2 SREASE 2 inivg 8% 6, 604 1S 2T x] 2un N lgin g
Upper right Loper left ; ‘ Upper right Upper left
IR ST T R ) o L el e e 8NTre; 5 angl2 "1 SR S5 G

Lower right Lower left Lower right Lower 1

: ' \\ £ \\
| _ \e
| Rawert O. Davis, \
/  Majer @eneral x

For The Quartermaster Generalp,, ARjutast Goneral.

24/552/3¥8 Bec'd World War Div. R 79/(/ M o J 25
i L 81 1925 AU &

(9]
29




o Qi 293 O

BATPAGLIA, Giommi »Pvt,

e

larch 10, 1924

Mr, Salvatore Battaglia, -,
86 Corso Garibaldi, i\
Comiso, Italy. \

Dear Sir&' : \Q :
he Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery iocation of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Americsan military cemetery is one of thasc to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe, Each gra'we will
be marksd by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
organization, date of soldier's dsath apad State

from which he ceme, Headstones will be placed at all graves i\n connection
with the improvement werk now 1n progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives.,

: Please be assured thal in effecting removal of the davad, the
‘utmost réverential care wes exercised and more than willingly agecorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these  graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner bei{itting

the last resting place of our heroes.

Very ﬁ%%pﬁﬁﬂ%fs

WY iat & M

name, rank, division,

“J.”

1 Inecl.
Record card,




Qi 293 A-C

BATTAGLIA, Giommi Pvt,

March 10, 1924

Mr., Paul Battaglia,
944 Vest Uhio 5t.,
Chicago, Ill.

Dear 3ir; \ et
. The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested,

This Américan military cemetery is one of these to be main-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will
pe marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and “State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in conneciion
with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without
waiting for special action or request on the part of reslatives,

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost réverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.: ' VI

- Very truly yohrs,

1-Incl.-
Record cards
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. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases _____________ L e BB AT M et

; COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REB&INS’ DATA d
Pile # 86676 |

. LocatioN INpeEx CARD: : !

(@) Name _________ BATTAGLIA, Gionni 2.8.3.@7.59---

(b) Rank Organization __.__ Cos G DA th Tufa ..

(c) Date of death .. 11=4=18____ (@) Cause of death —......_.. 5/ S
RecistraTion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. g_g. ________ .
(b) Emerg. Address __________ “9!_[ ?:.f--?g‘}}_l‘_-f]_%?_ﬁgi.g:!:}?:___(_3?:?933}9}?.!_ 5{51_):1\5.__08.1':9 enter St.

i

. A. G. O. Dispositioxn CARD:

/@

(@) Name 1Bt A \"f--c‘ DA

V. a1 N, i g
"——":-‘-—"J.., ’\,, hH .

(e) Al __:3 K, J--- '” e

! U
(d) Remains to be brought to U. S.?

RO

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

__'_._-_;___----—---—--—-----------m— _________________________________________________________________________________________________

e e e e S e e s G -

(@) Cancellation memos referred to?

Examiner’s Initials ____ .. | Y o SRS

COUNTRY

mp  $EB 23 1921

Prance CemeTERY NO.

8. Form N0. 115

. R.
Amended April 6, 1820 3—7729
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Ty ped by SR . T , Checked by ____ o 4 L ey e L IO T))
VIII. FiNaL ACTIQN: ) ®. t\"&;
1 N (T B, S cabie ‘onte U SRS , 1920 g
Following-advice forwarted to Europe by FEB 18 1921
' letter on s L % e DY , 1920
"""""""""""""""""""""""""" Be Returned---------- SRR ey e -
Par‘- #2, Not 11} /57
X! CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAREXN.
Besivesibody: hexed Pt el Tlb Sl W - 0 e BTSRRI G BT R O RO DA e bt O
Bodystobe shipped/to s oo Nb 08 o0 NS0 il oiie 00 ouie LNl N T LRI - 0 T BN SN
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COIZQWION OF DISFOSITION OF RENAINS DATA
Pile # 86676
T LOCATION. TNDEXS CGARD;

(a) Name,. BATTAGLIA,..Gdomni .......Ser.No....... 2803789 .
(b)) Ranki..B¥Ew. ... .0 .Organization ..08Qe.%, 111th Inf. ..

Cause of

(¢) Tate of deathlleée=l8....death iy = T

II. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. Ind. Inf.):

oyp SR L

(el iCrave NBWLE T LROW o fvh ™ PLOT Lk i1b +lipMnl S 008 ah ¢ VIR 50 do e MTROS R

(b) Emerg.Addnms.MIQ.Paul.Bﬂtﬁagllﬂ,(BIchenla.551 Ns Carpenter, St,.

Chicago, Ill.)
III. Files of soldiers dying from contageous dim@@BeS.....cuisarer i ez R SO e

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

LT B T R A S R Tt A I I T R T T S T S S ST T S S S RO T S T T S W A T F S S Y S I TP T SR S T 0 St 0 S T S P TR I WA IR S JON S I
Aoew ey I R I T B R R e PR R R I R O . 0 + ] 0 .

L A T R S . 0. . ] D] [ . L} R BRI R I I ] () Ll Loy OO0y LA U .

L T T T I S T S S TP I T R P S LI I I I ) P TR Tt L TR T T ST T T TR N T2 S S S S TR BTSN TR IS SRR S U I RO IR I 1 LI R )

(fcaibl el el A RO Lkt B B
V. Follewing advice forwarded to Furope by -(lettet of tfﬁnqmlttal o, F£R+ 198 TQZ?

P T T R R | L L I N T T ST TS Sy PO e SR SR T T S ST SHC ST I WG I SR B R I D I I

‘........ Far. #2, NOt To Be Returned . ...., PR 8 L3 ' “62-- R

yI. Form 115 forvarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J.v.e......FEB. 38 1921 LORETY

e oo e T e e = =

VII.SUPPLEL AENTARY REQUTSTS
e S rRelationship
and Source.....8nd nNEME ... .

...............Desir:es........‘.......Action.taken.f
4--'1iill.l!tl‘l.ilouquf'l,.."..'..q'.'-nttu;-l‘l!llu!lll"l"“""'dltln-ln..
.1nu-I'll.llfcoaiit-uculuut.r.-.|..'...'.‘n|l||lcllliillil""’"“""""""‘lo.c
.q-III"'OIOIltIll-'lllol!ll-luu'nvcuo|||...l.-.-ll0|r'i(Ilciloohnl"'|“"l0ln-'.
B T T T T T R T T T R S S T T S T S PSP G T Tr S YL THCTRC S TR ST N S S B LB S R A B LR R L |

T ST TR TR T i THCT S J RR U TN T T T et T M T T S O T T WM W T | i B S S MUY o 8 Y e I ) S0 e ISCONCE SR, I S B i B T SR T S R PR S

PP R BRI A AU I L R TR I R A IR R T S I I B TS R T T OO R PR (I T SR R PN RO RO SRRSO ARCRC IR GO S TRCNILISCRS S RO

VIIT, Form 115 received from G.K.S, Hoboken, AT s o SO A L S e ¢ R B e 20

COUNTRY CEMETERY NO, SHIET NO,
G,R.5., FORM 115.A
August » 1920

8/6A6/LIL  prence 1253 185

PRTORITY 104 *©



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. .

To be prepared in triplicate.

STATION

. Thiaucourt, France.

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

\‘- S ‘._‘ \Wv '
DISINTERMENT PRI

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters.

v - e

COMPARATIVE REPORT L R %

Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

1. Name __ BATTAGLIA, Gionni 10, Name.. . a: . e TN A0 it o B0 Pefti AR
2. No. 285BMBD i e 4 Fag i B 11, RoG~umteul e o B i it Sl
G BT £ e e O VY 12 - gRAnkml 5 5 b s i
4. org.__C0,C 111th Tnf. 13, Orgw . e LR i AV ]
3 et s g N N O il L4 DD v e R R
EINCE DA e R (b) D.B et
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

FiGrEve SN o ?? _________ Sec.“_%? _________ L (1 LV N O e Selc: LIl e
8. Plét _____________ E ____________ ROW, bl s il LOEREPI OGO PING Yol 3 00 AR ) ROW,. il dot AR
. 17, - SR
18. Cemetery gi,jihiel AmAKRaUGFe.--—- 19. Commune or town yhisucourt
20, Dept. or County _________ Wozagh="Jeiy R1=NCountry e st Rpane@r e Ui
A GRS SR HA S COdeENON s i PERS e TR NS e, s N
23, Disinterred (Date) July &5,1922, By Sl PN e A.J.T§§gar?:_"n_

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Gionni Battagdis

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?

LeHeAlbin,

2833759

Séfial No.

Slgnature Junior Technlcal Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body®?

(If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of body in detail).
Tag on body:reads" Battaglia Gionni XRITEM 2833759'USA“

______________________ e

Badly decomposed, features unrecognizablae

s o N DR ME R DoAY b e e s U i e

28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

qUOVEMADOVERE. = Sk 10 i B e kI SRR S e R 5 LI PR TSR
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date °u1y¢5, 89228e _ By AeWsTagoart,
3l. Casket gealed by‘__“,”,H,M_n_"_"_"_"_n_“_"_"_n_"_"_ﬂ-"_»_“-n_u__-"-"J&gﬁtﬁaggart; 2
f}/ ’L‘f 2 _-a’/‘ f// T i - B
%\\\ Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor)Juga?ffnéﬁé%; s f?i;ﬁ@éﬁ“':“,
Vo OB s PR
W' It g

v




SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Boxi Nof. SEiM (S5 28810__“_k A e
52. Designation of body: |
Name i O W E T GLonmINBATTAGHTA fu.. .o Loos . e Serial No. aB833759.
Raplouishn t Mo DV Ly oot Organization | C0.C }_1?:1"_!'1._.!_1}?- _________________________
33. Consigned to
Name of Permanent Cemetery____?a!‘:s_ﬁ_i_l_h_lf}_.%I_n,e,r,,9?.?:??%.19}%99&1_?_‘?_}v_I_—_?f_ﬁ__hfl_.__l_»?_?)?’e
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Ju1y2519:'a‘_:_. ______ By .- _ A,Lfaggart. ______________
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations,were conducted and
: accomplished under my immediate supervision and tHat| the report above
is correct. ?
( /
Signature of G.R.S. Inépéctor__iéﬁéﬁ%_ CW e Coa . e i
JedoPBWErs, 1st Lt QUC. T R
36. Remarks bt MM e T e
""""""" S YNNG R L o By o AL
37. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date) BRLY. #0983 Rmiau st -l g i
TospodntEoBRConcentratliony T « o el dii e el TR SNIRESIIE L oL b T e
(Name)
U ONVIONOT,  akvaddres L EMNI G s o S0 e i Slgnature ShIpping@ofifyice NS EIe &l i
758. Received at Railhead or Point of ‘Concentration: Date __ . = . .~
Byl G R SRR e D1 65 O T el VO Wil Ll O e e e e el W
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
To Permanent Cemetery . _ _ _ _  St, Mihiel A@f'_l:__lf‘??es_?l%%%?q’?'__F____}_-"?_%E?e-
(Name ) /
E 0NV OV-0 T M et ocnin il 50 SUNAZ oo LN Signature Shipping Officer A/ / 4?fj%§31 ___________
JeJ.PowWers, lst Lt .QMC.
U0 Sl XOE T ey, JUERFE ol o b7 AL ALY ” e S SO S NI D Y IR
GL R BieRe Drres antat A Ve st ey ioelsupti=gr8 10 (6 rs by S S I I RS oSN
41. Reinterred. . Ju;y%, 19‘32' ] Y S ARG R e
(Date)
WeRlGnayo No. - BB ST et s TR e R S 5 o DTN s IR N
4o B Blagle <@ L b RO e MLk e T e

G.R.S. Representative
A-n.d,away, Lt Lige Qe lieCs




CONCENTRATION

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place Thj_a court s Frence f
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .. su1y 25, 1922,
1. REMAINS OF.. .. B#TiﬂﬂGLIA,GlOﬂni o e S S SERTAEN UMBER S ‘4855759 L

RN~ PV g i e S s ORGANIZATION Co.C. 111th Inf.

2, Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :
...... July £5,.1922 . ... .. . . Gr.39,860.10, Plot 1, Cem.l233
3. Reburied (date)duly 24, 1922, In (give complete location):
Gr 21, row 8, block Ce Otye L33 ' regulatd on caskets
By : Group-— - E‘uum‘.’lzl TR G e Ee ¢ Nature of reburial

4. Report as to navure of original hurial and condition of body upon disinterment :

i 8

~ Wooden box and uniform,badly decomposed,features unrecognizable.

5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? Yes. ' On &ravemarkerd ...Yes8 - i

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

i What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) ”f’.iglll‘(:lLA‘,LLIﬂl measurement) impossible to- determine
(6) Weight (estimated) . do
(¢) Hair—Color . ; do
| Quumii,\‘ e ey do
Characteristies do
(d) Hair on face—Color dos
Location Sl S
(_‘)un.mii,\' -

!

T

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old sears. peculiavitios,

ormissing parts) —none visible

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

none visible

/ / \”:
A ) NN
7. Disinterment NS il i g 1771/
supervised by lerel A - e A LApproved s AL E Il o

“oW.Teggart 74 '(Tl'lxi?yvara’ls_tm"&'ﬂ' G

8. Reburial : : : ¥ & ’\C
supervised by K/Z /\1(/’1""/"’ LAPPTOVEY iy —“g:% LAW%-MW

He LsKxamey 5) As B DOWaY 5 igt L, G
(Titls R W T



1238-18F

August 25th,1921,

ril. # 295.8 ‘O“QDIVQGGI..BT.

ll‘. Panl MttMia' ! { )
944 W,0hio St,, ‘
Chieago,Ill, Re:- Battaglia, Glonni ,pvt,,
_ Serial #2833759,00,C,111th Ing,
Dear Sir;- _

Our Shipping Inguiry Form #120, dated April 30th,1921, re-
questing that the remains of the deceased soldier mamed above be
left in Frence for durial in a permanent American cemetery has

been forwarded to the Cemeterial Divisiom,0ffice of the Quarters
master General, Washington,D,0 ¢s TOr necessary action,

The Cemeterial Divium,washi.ngtm.D.c.. will furnish you
the grave location in the permanent American cemetery as soon as
possible after the body has been placed therein,

The Department desires to renew its previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavement, {

)
By anthority of the Quartermaster General,

R, B, SHANNON,
ey Captain,Quartermaster Corps,
0fflcer in Charge,

F.c ,PALLLS. 777 r
Executive Assistant,

"' : G
& ” & X tﬁf \:25 ¥
2 /""::' p“ P 3 \ e} e = \l
lonct ’({ aly - f‘ 7
ol ! T} e A% 5
) (3 | ik ﬂ Q, o
. > 2 \c‘.r % "
o N G O -~
i .‘;.g-l "
) | 1\\0 .,,';"‘
A o



G. R. 8. Form No. 120 » o
SHIPPING INQUIRY . sz A 15 55
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) L d= 100 10 . -

WAR DEPARTMENT N J BT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY ] d

CEMETERIAL DIVISION

WASHINGTON APR 11 1921

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O.

To: Mrs Paul Batta
Sussecr: Remains of .Prt. Gionni Ratiaglia,. Ser. Noa 2835759, Coe. Ce. 111th Inf.

The records of thié office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

soldier: remain in Burope

/~-

If these are not the correct mstructlons please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

thori :
By authority of the Quartermaster General. ) Gy Ul D)

Colonel, Q. M. C.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS

DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case R ,or e relatives are STI[L
T WHETHER o ok i

U, e
Was soldier married? .__£/0 . /hf 4 \
NAME OF— NO. AND srm\‘ﬁm. . fﬂ‘j} TOWN. STATE.
i = 7 ~+ / 3
Iy datied 1\S w
Soldier’s widow < ____'_* -3 - A
L rrﬂ‘sr -------- TV ) . — T mem
Soldier’s children. { 2 3 . (PN

(Name oldest first.)

Father___,é;, 722 f __________ *_._.“é%x/h-_ Sl fonan Tl L e e 1}7?4{43/
mmf%_:____/iof/ e Ly Gl LAl LT
7 ﬁ/@/ /*’3))/! m 1302 ‘///f )Zf" A _f /L?:';/‘LM ; L.{i/é_:
Brothers. { } ----- 44,!:- @Jﬁ -.il.,i’.;%/iu.- /A;)’;/.--erzi:f_ﬁ__t_«_ﬁf[m W7V I ety
1
2

Mother..¢.

(Name old-
est first.)

Sisters.

(Name old-
a3t || g G W N \ Gl : e
G bt 00~ ST2L v IO I L A
Date . “lciiltilag Lo it o | Slgnature_-%.@_e.s-: ______ L POAATXAD Gt
/. £ P y
S // ~ 7 b ’ ; e --,.‘.—-;'féq / (! '_T"-
Address-[./.l-_ YL A L L L ST INE Relationship__..< e AL B 2 RN

InporTANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 3750 (ovER.)




W 0 T TN
/ e

4 y 5 -’4’ 7 . CJ ;
I, the undersigned, am the J—-ﬂ/ jj// AN __and negtgest living eyt of kin of the within-named
(Relationship.) 4 / P
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz{y< }c" b
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) < I V/? b
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. W\J‘Q’.
- K
2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to _= e
(Name.)
TRAB statlons); - - g se oo I 5 = S WS ok S
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in = _ National Cemetery. -
4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cell.iétery. { &9

3 «
ot 4 .
s 20/

- \

ye L '47 / e 4 R ;
Signature_- __QZEZ_&-__-MLZQ!/%?M’ L oy

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of

Arlington National Cemetery.
2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet. J

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, thé LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office- . . ;

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper autherity. The
brothers, in order of geniority, and then the sisters in order of geniority, if there are no brothers, rank mext in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision, 37600
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Battaglia, Giomi Pye, _

R ——

PSS

Nr.Panl Battaglla,
P44 %.0nlo Bt.,

Chleage,Illa,
Danr Sir:

The Quirtermmster Ganeranl desires you %0 he advised that your
lettar of the Sth 1mtunt,i;u th.tar dnts been wreferred to The lm\uuat.‘w
of ‘the Army, Washingten, D. C. for repiy to you regarding desth ewtlfhub_&
your late brother, Private Sionni ﬁuu_.lln. #a8an788, Co.C, 1ilth Infantey.
It is Miloua you asn expect to hear from him ta‘th neayr future. \

Very truly yours,

™ :;:im - /;/95

—

.
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Tar Dopt.OQM0, Duhianu, Ny 14, 391911»-'!0 The AdJatant Gonerel of the
Army, l«mma.ﬁ.c.

1. TFor reply to writer of benic comwmnicstion regurding desth anre
tiflaste of the late Pvt.Giennd Bassagliln, #9833958, Co.C, ilish Iar.

2, Nr. Battaglia bas besn advined of thias raferenne,

-ﬁr the Quuriermaster Gensrals

H. . 0000,
hnsintont.
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Chicago,Ill
5/5/23

C.M.Genl
Wash ,DC

Dear Sir:
Kindly release thes death oertificate of the decezsed scldiler Prv.
John Battaglia seriel no.2833759,%0.C,111th Inf. who died 11/4/18.
As the father of th= soldier named above is unahble to withiraw
a little sum of money that the said soldler has in a bank in Italy.

Hooing that this will bz granted.

I remain Yrurs
very truly

Paul Battaglia
944 W, 0Ohio St.



Battaglia, Giomni, 2,833,759 Dup. ¢
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serfal number.)

Pvt, Co. C, 111th Inf,

(Rank and organization.) m
State your relationship to the deceased 6

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? _

(X @s or no. )
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national (cmetery‘? (Yes or no.)
If desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
below ae to where they should be sent:
(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) SEHG ity or town.) (State.)

ign here ( g/tﬂ%g ﬂéﬂ—" -
$3 /1 N B FBor ol lotamn OO,

(Number and street or rﬁ/n] route.) (City, town, or post officey) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying thlé’card 3—6713
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Establisghment of Aviation Stations

" in Philimpine Islasds (linmited to
. . 3350,000) -
RIN0L0BNAE. Ihase of land for landing fields only
* E F) ;

¥ 0404,401 Rreparation of government-ovmed land

&

.‘,‘ 0405,401 Coenstruction of foibi k1 Wfelalyglod) ¥ ey
¥

; Gonstruction of (ds Plants, Hancars,
" Aht ¢2nd Eepair Shomps

0406, 401 Gas Plants



(Surname (I\umhm (k'u'st Name and Initials).

(Rank).
PLACE OF DE xTI%A(.. M. N

CAUSE OF DEATH:..:. /
DATE. OF BURIAL:. {(M/ﬁ /‘y/f ......

PLACE OF BURIA I

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departmen
speeify clearly w hat map is used.

Cornduiaten 363 1/\»;2:475 94"

GRAVE NUMBER: 2. . tinraibns

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?.......

= 1 DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?....... .,

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake nsed ag'a grayve markerd L. . ersre, B LRI

If name unknown and tags missin
should he :

\nDRESSQﬁ‘?f, P WAL TR )T
wniadSRenin: LS XM o JE S

REPORTED BY:

(Slgnn!ulc and R.mk of Reporting Ofiie r).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.






Reg. Card. Fi.#BBB'?G

»5. Form x'.. Contral Rocords Liaison,
10 For: G.R.S. rearce .,mt‘,t:w'c,C.R.O.
JEgT: Inforaoction roquired for G.llaSa

Itcms gheckod ore to be comploted:

Surnere BATTAGLIA
Tumbeor: 2833759

Fixst name: Gionni

Ronk: Priwate
Company: Cos C.
Organization: ~ 111th Infantry,
Date of cdoath: 11-4-18

Causcs

Places

Location of hospitals

/ Wunber et

aes il B
{ Rotative: U a
Relationghips &f’/{

/ Addross: \5‘:3/??9 f

l ] ‘uthority:
Goblegram Noi
l Dolegram from:

dotods
)} Rzoorted to Vashington:
G C Has: o 486
| (Uwﬂerscorc\tho“ofﬂcml“ C.C.)
'} Romerlks: \
) Show prescent gtatus on :ravcrsu gicdce

CHARLES G, PLERCE,
Licrt.—colongﬂ., Q-I‘.’I.G-, UeSela

T4
nitials of Reporter: ¥
i »



Gionn? Baltaclia

Buried,

Cmme Jsulny (l-et-~M)

0163 Sht LIl Coord E363.15
245,65
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G.R-.s;,m No. 122&. g ! L g

Change of Inscripti

8,

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

WASHINGTON Decomboy &, 1920,
File No, 886678 Registration.
B
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Cemeterial Division,(GRS)

Munitions Building, 19th & B Streets, N.W., Washington, D. G,

Chief, American Graves-Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europs,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France,

Subject: Changenf Inscription on Grave larker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erescted
Cty. #_ 1888

over grave # 42 , plot & , section_ 30 ;

St Mihie) Amoigen Cometery, Thisncourt, ideuritm-gt«fosalle,

be corrected to correspond with the records of this ofiice which show
Private Glonni Battaglin, #2833759, Company ¢, 1llth Infantry.
Date of deatn_ hovembew 4, 1918,

2. Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic
Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscriptioen,

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Colonel, U.S, Army,
Chief, Cemeterial Division,

MAIL D
JEC 15 1920
GaR“Sn
CMMN /ras
Inv,8.S.
Inv) & Adj. Dept.

NS«7763/3C



Form 958

5-21% . . July 17, 1920
From: Graves Photography Burezu, A.R.C.

To:  Graves Registration Service, War Department .

®

Subject: Correction in Stenciling on Grave Marker.

Kindly make the following correction of error in stenciling on

grave markXer and sse that retzke on grave photograph is ordered:

PhotiographiNo.—-R=lBRA3E RO S 7 1 0 W (R E Taay
Nemauofi Gity-—a=de o LT 2 R SR 4 O
GravelNojac_=-_F. & ST R S 3_ ('i ______________________

&) Datem-—me—odoon s

1s

2l

3 ' A

4. Organization-----——— ________ 4_ ____________ Lot RGN, Y
5. Date of Death-———-oem_____ ?_. _______________________________
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HEADQUARTERS

AMERICAN (’AVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE

‘File No.

From:

=3
(o}

)

ct

.

subje

¢

8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS

December 29, 1920.

Y Y e

* i

Chief, e AR

(&t e o
Guartd

Acknowledgment of Correspondence.

ermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial Divis|d

.

Receipt this date 1is acknowledged of

correspondence from your office:

Letter )

_  RuEeswxesxx )
File No. 86676 Registration (Form 122)

dated: December 8, 1920.

Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker

Name :

DIK.

Pvt. Gionni Battaglia

the following
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(. é F.12/8/20.
. 1st Ind. % Qj @2 //MHH/mt.
293. Battaglia, Gionny

Harse, American GeR.®, QuC.,in EuroPe,'S Avenue d'Iena, Paris,December 30,1520
T0o: Quartemaster General, lMunitions Building, Washington, DeCe

1. Returned. The records of this Office and inscription on the Cross
agree with information contained in attached commmnication.

C@dmw Eﬁ?/w

H. F. RETHERS,
Colonel, QeleCe
Chiefe.

5l &



Fe12/8/20,
lst Inde HE/mbe
293. Battaglia, Gior 1\
Hqres, American GeReSe, QMCe,in Zurope, 8 Avenue d'lena, raris,December 50,1920
To: Quartemmsster General, Manitions Puilding, Washington, DeCe :

1. Returned. The records of this Office and inscription on the Cross
agree with information contained in attached commmnication.

He Fo mxmis.’
Colonel, QelleCe
Chiefs
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A
G.R.S5. Form No, 122, .
Change of Inscription,

(__“} :

A WAR DEPARTMENT
) OFFICE OF THE OUARTLR'Ao;ER GENERAL ‘OF THE ARMY

WASHINGROT &
) S
&G Ky
LSy
File lo. 86676 Registration. . f &, T
. ¥ 2,
s % ‘.\_. " :.r
From; 0ffice of the Quarterwastsr ueﬁeral Ch;@f ucreter"al Division,

ifunitions Building, 1941 ¢ I btrrutv NoW,, Washington, D. G,

L

=)
o

Chief, American Graves Registration Service JM,C., in Burops
% (=] ] ] -~ ¥
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Subject: Change «wi Inscription on Grave liarker.

l. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

over grave #£ 39 {/plotl 1 , section_ 10 , Cty. #1288

H

St. Mihiel American Cemetery, Thiaucourt, Meurthe-et-lMoselle.

-

ve corrected to correspond with the records of this ofiice which show

Private Gionni Battaglia, #2833759, Company C, 1llth Infantry.

Date of death November 4, 1918.

2, Vhen this has been done, advise the Red Cross Photographic

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of the grave with
the correct inscription.

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

qs)b of PIERCE,

g Colq& "W.S. Army,
[¥

hie e#eterlal Divigion,

CMN /ms
Inv.5.5.
Inv, & Adj. Dept.

)

NS=7763/3C

(GRS‘T

D
~oVpeyoc) "€ o< |

340803 N1 “o° WD “s o'y ‘0304093

o

MAg)
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